BT-200-2-00002 UPPER

PD2000221-01 SWING UNIT

PG2000298-00 BOOM UNIT (UPPER BOOM)
PG2000299-00 BOOM UNIT (POST)
PG2000300-00 BOOM UNIT (DECK BOOM)
PH1000550-00 SAFETY DEVICES (MOTION CONTROLLER)
PJ3000566-00 PLATFORM SYSTEM
PK2001237-00 FRAME UNIT

PN1000588-00 ELECTRIC EQUIPMENT
PO1000156-00 INDICATION PLATES
PW1000028-00 ACCESSORIES & TOOLS
PY1001723-09 OPTION UNIT,1 (UPPER)
PY2000202-03 OPTION UNIT,2 (UPPER)
ASSEMBLY

000000



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Tadano+Crane+BT+200+2+00002+UPPER

BT-200-2-00002 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End)
1 36194850000 | MOTION CONTROLLER (AMC) 1 HB5965
36194850001 | AUTOMATIC MOTION CONTROLLER 1 HB5966

000005




BT-200-2-00002 UPPER

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks

Pages

1

(***********)

ACCESSORIES

000176

000010




BT-200-2-00002 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks

2 37002516440 | HOSE 1 L=140
3 91803880040 | CLIP 2 D=10-12.2
4 36100080101 | COVER 1
5 91001211000 | O-RING 1 1A G110
6 36101740010 | SUPPORT 1
7 53156005000  BREATHER ASSY (OB-10T) 1
8 99163008016 | BOLT (M8X16) 4
9 36102790010 | PLUG 1

10 90303392001 | WASHER 1 M20

31 53156005011 | ELEMENT 1

53 53156005030 | PLATE (WITH PACKING) 1

54 53156005040 | PACKING 1

100 36102440000 | TANK,OIL 1

000014



BT-200-2-00002 UPPER
PB1400455-02 PIPING,UPPER (1)

cN3s 132

134

76 135
38 —| 93 SWING FRAME

98& sy ’
34,37 46 SWING FRAME
112 __EL_
39 175




BT-200-2-00002 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks
68 81408000160 | PIPE,STEEL 11 M 12X1.4T
69 37002412790 | HOSE 1 L=1120
70 37002456680 | HOSE 1 L=990
77 81408000210 | PIPE,STEEL 11 M 15X2.0T
78 90101208050 | BOLT 5 M8X50
79 90101208040 | BOLT 2 M8X40
80 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 11 8
81 90303070801 | WASHER,PLAIN 7 8
82 90280200800 | NUT,FLANGE 3 M8
83 81408000241 | PIPE,STEEL 11 M 18X1.9T
84 37002470650 | HOSE 1 L=780
85 82100002018 | CLAMP 4 WR35
86 82100002010 | CLAMP 1 WR15
87 82100001412 | TUBE,SPIRAL 20 M SE-12BK
88 90201200800 | NUT 5 M8
89 90101208010 | BOLT 2 M8X10
90 90101206010 | BOLT 2 M6X1.0
91 90302040601 | WASHER,SPRING 2 6
92 81408000241 | PIPE,STEEL 2| M 18X1.9T
93 90101208025 | BOLT 2 M8X25
94 82100001819 | TUBE,SPIRAL 4 M SE-18BK
95 37002449600 | HOSE 2 L=375
96 37002425880 | HOSE 1 L=950
97 37002453130 | HOSE 1 L=850
98 37002414100 | HOSE 1 L=1320
99 37002403320 | HOSE 1 L=1400
100 81408000241 | PIPE,STEEL 2| M 18X1.9T
101 81408000241 | PIPE,STEEL 2 M 18X1.9T
102 37000711090 | CLAMP ASSY 1 18X2
103 80303010160 | FITTING,ELBOW 2 KLA18-000N
104 80491303020 | JOINT (WITH O-RING) 2 L,G3/8-G1/4
105 90186208035 | BOLT,FLANGE 1 M8X35 HB5910
106 80302090141 | FITTING 1 KCO12-020N
121 91002801100 | O-RING 18 1B P11
131 91002801800 | O-RING 4 1B P18
141 91002801400 | O-RING 4 1B P14
151 36624250000 | VALVE,SHUTTLE 1
152 80303130141 | FITTING,ELBOW 7 KLO12-020E
153 37000927050 | JOINT 1
161 37000924930 | JOINT 2 T G1/4-G1/4-G1/4
163 80400160127 | JOINT 2

000020




BT-200-2-00002 UPPER

PC1190057-02 INDICATOR,OUTRIGGER

BOOM REST

IL_

HARNESS (RELAY BOX ASSY)

CN201 ,CN202,CN203
CN206,CNE4

HARNESS
(DETECTOR CUTRIGGER LENGTH)

CN200,CN204



BT-200-2-00002 UPPER
PC5570182-00 COVER ASSY

3.4
5

BOOM, BASE

\BOOM, TOP



BT-200-2-00002 UPPER
PC5650028-00 CABLE (L=10000)

CN&4

NS

=

| 1 le|riea]B
1

L




BT-200-2-00002 UPPER
PD1010104-02 REDUCER,SWING SPEED

50




BT-200-2-00002 UPPER
PE1010523-00 CYLINDER,ELEVATING

100
B} _ _ _ _ l _ B} _ _
l 16/-17
! o
[+] [+]
] o
o[ @ o o ~—— |0| I ®
[+] [+]
I
AA A A
9 M 12 13 15

© ©
— B0 5:;,% !é/

AIPACKING SET KEY NO.61 (KEY ND.4,5,6:7:194+11,12,13)




BT-200-2-00002 UPPER

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

1

42461162000

FALL ARREST SYSTEM (TB-LSA-550/FUJII-DENKO)

000049




BT-200-2-00002 UPPER
PG1050439-00 CYLINDER,TELESCOPING

100

/

N

i f i 7
g 28 4101112139 o5 5 1

BN\

I

]| e
L-j‘ '\\C 1 |
1415 16 17 23 243025 26 27
{ | ! \ / / f y \




BT-200-2-00002 UPPER
PG1220067-00 PIPING,BOOM

I
I m—
H —— =

\ \ %
/}r \\ Ny
e Iy =
- I i
NG : “ BEIEENYah
\\\:r rf— —‘-.] !—Ei:‘;i,_-\ \D},
== = E L




BT-200-2-00002 UPPER
PH1220004-02 DETECTOR ASSY,ANGLE (JIB)




BT-200-2-00002 UPPER
PH5030905-00 HARNESS

100

CNB1 CN7O




BT-200-2-00002 UPPER
PH5030912-00 HARNESS

100
- ) _ _ L ; _ _
wn QO O
. F SATAS
([ ¢

CN71




BT-200-2-00002 UPPER

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks

Pages

1

42357050200

HARNESS

000077



BT-200-2-00002 UPPER
PH5033495-00 HARNESS

CN71

b




BT-200-2-00002 UPPER
PH5034252-00 HARNESS

100




BT-200-2-00002 UPPER
P11120145-00 VALVE,SOLENOID

APy VALY LUy

30

N

14

11




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Tadano+Crane+BT+200+2+00002+UPPER

BT-200-2-00002 UPPER
P11140106-00 VALVE,CHECK




BT-200-2-00002 UPPER
P11250027-00 VALVE,COUNTERBALANCE

VORAESY Lia  WLFLLN A LI IO LN A




BT-200-2-00002 UPPER
P11250098-00 VALVE,COUNTERBALANCE

ENAT)

1 4
]

O A
e
?#Ijj

A\

3 5 8 10 11 14 12




BT-200-2-00002 UPPER
PJ3100074-01 PIPING,BOOM (2)

41
42 B3
42, M- — 0~ ] -
- —0 - Picmemes L :
43 EC—-——- z z e ===
_ - _ I d ] 1T 1 - - i
41 \ﬁEl—_ _ - _ : __;l___ T - = _—--1r
I e i stk

oNZ7 @g——j
onas L J—-—7
CcNZ E::}-—/
cN26 [T 1--—

81
\ yd =
B —— L CCCCCCCCICCC T \:L ﬂ\

48 49,50




BT-200-2-00002 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks
1 42440832000 | BRUSH,ROTARY JOINT 1
2 90101208025 | BOLT 3 M8X25
3 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 3 8
5 42630502200 | JOINT 1
6 90172110055 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 4 M10X55
7 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 10 10
8 80316030060 | PLUG 2 PT3/8
9 80316030080 | PLUG 2 PT1/2
10 42630502100 | FITTING,FLANGE 1
11 91002802200 | O-RING 5 1B P22
12 90101210085 | BOLT 4 M10X85
13 42630502300 | FITTING,FLANGE 1
14 90172110065 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 2 M10X65
15 80316090120 | PLUG 1 KKT PT1
16 80316030040 | PLUG 1 PT1/4
17 37002459260 | HOSE 2 L=950
18 91002801100 | O-RING 2 1B P11
19 82100001411 | TUBE,SPIRAL 2 M SE-08BK
20 82100001804 | TUBE,CORRUGATE 2| M 15 HB5603
21 91001203500 | O-RING 1 1A G35
22 91002902500 | O-RING 3 1B G25
41 42630503100 | CORE 1
42 32630010020 | BODY 1
43 42630902100 | SUPPORT 1
44 42630503300 | PLATE 1
45 42630503400 | SUPPORT 1 HB5691
46 91100211000 | SEAL,RING 4
47 91531211000 | PACKING 2
48 80561100080 | NUT 1 ANO8
49 80562100080 | WASHER,TOOTH 1 AWO08
50 42630902200 | SPACER 1
51 80500051109 | BEARING,BALL 1
52 42630902300 | PLATE 1 T=3 HB5691
53 42630902400 | PLATE 1 T=3 HB5691
54 90101206016 | BOLT 6 M6X16 HB5691
55 90302040601 | WASHER,SPRING 6 6 HB5691
56 90131508120 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 3 M8X120
57 90101208018 | BOLT 3 M8X18
58 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 3 8
59 80720105020 | PIN,SPRING 1 5X20
60 32630010050 | PLATE 1
75 42630902500 | SUPPORT 1 HB5692
100 42630901000 | JOINT ASSY,SWIVEL 1

000115



BT-200-2-00002 UPPER
PK1200153-00 COVER,SWING FRAME




BT-200-2-00002 UPPER
PK1910001-05 PIPING (POST)

11,50

#HZ -
POST RETRACTION

AR M
POST EXTENDING _|

45,51
51,78
A
9 84 8
84
83
E 23,24
— 66
% 67
/
e Q -H’
EXTENDING _ 4
e LA
RETRACTION ,”O
= N
[ - 23
izgilie 24
| gl
le):a:

5,86

92

4,86

54,86

Lyt
44,86 12,13 |

P |y

LT

43,86 10,11

93

cir

Ll—-‘fﬁ—
44-86: 12.13 |

P g
(—3 :
LT
43,86 10,11
K

)

T
~J

1:4'£[D



BT-200-2-00002 UPPER
PL1250088-01 VALVE,CONTROL

999

163

331
202
|‘E |*E 321
661 651 [ / 322
% 401
|, -
g —. N/A
d 4
{] |
B,D,E F
- 1 \ 875
= GH | I 10N D
7 B, J }
662 ;
652
il ’i 879
\ ,xj \ 154
rd "-.__/'
| —
| F
410 461 201 404 403 408
161 _ = - - |
163 EOE 1 o EOE n o [ EOE i :E
152 ' | ' (
. ©9]©]©]©|©F
511 13
I o =,
I\ |
562 162 512 551 561 513 563 155




BT-200-2-00002 UPPER
PL5020146-01 LAMP ASSY (LED WORKING)

32,33

34

35




BT-200-2-00002 UPPER
PM5150874-01 MODIFICATION ASSY (AMC ROM REWRITING)

h14v" JASSY (AMC ROMaD*hI)
MODIFICATION ASSY (AMC ROM REWRITING)

BTES BRER LB
KEY NO.| PART NAME REMARK
2 A*—4H7° - FASSY AMCHARIEERYEZR
NAME PLATE ASSY

ARBERSCL>TRRYFOHTNBDODYFEY,
MACHINES OF SOME SERIAL NO, ARE NOT EQUIPPED WITH THESE PARTS.



BT-200-2-00002 UPPER
PN1014977-01 ELEC.ASSY

CNS1

CN&E
CNS

i [
-




BT-200-2-00002 UPPER
PN1014980-01 ELEC.ASSY (FRAME)

954106

63,64




BT-200-2-00002 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No
1 42353952200 | SWITCH ASSY (WITH HARNESS,4 SWICH) 1
2 42354541400 | SWITCH ASSY (WITH HARNESS,3 SWITCH) 1
3 42354541300 | SWITCH ASSY (WITH HARNESS,1 SW) 1
4 42353950100 | SWITCH ASSY (WITH HARNESS) 2
5 42354541200 | SWITCH ASSY (WITH HARNESS,1 SW) 1
6 42653673200 | LAMP ASSY (GREEN,WITH HARNESS) 1
7 42809631200 | LAMP ASSY (RED,WITH HARNESS) 3
8 42355641100 | SWITCH ASSY 1
9 42357051102 | PLATE,NAME 1
10 42357051201 | PANEL 1
11 82199514013 | CAP 11
12 82199504017 | NUT 11 AT-401N
27 42355641010 | COVER 1
41 42355641210 | BUTTON 1
50 42357051002 | SWITCH PANEL 1

000147



BT-200-2-00002 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (|
1 82105221286 | SWITCH,TOGGLE 4
30 42353952200 | SWITCH ASSY (WITH HARNESS,4 SWICH) 1

000152



BT-200-2-00002 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 42511910200 | PLATE (NON-SLIP) 2
2 42511810300 | PLATE (NON-SLIP) 9

000156



BT-200-2-00002 UPPER
PO1015591-03 PLATE ASSY,NAME (BOOM,DECK,POST,SWING FRAME)

25 26
/ /
ANE /fERETER / £l =k
oF3a-AZ |- - SELUNBNLINLENESCEESR o MEADEAYRREEEATIEG) CUMMISsEE offRANMORMY
E4 23— R TIREAMIENE, fRLTCEE, WER, RRRLLT, J-ARBMLTREN, RELEY, BB LAA oF
AL3-007-31 140
28 29 30 33
Foik¥uE]l | A% & ( o= E ' ARG /RRLOER |
~ oREne S TORKLLY. MURRUERLS | | oo-anmirmss—amnneLrne, CARORRUABIRANARN, REURTIRN
:::f:;f:'“"""““m - AR-BARCLTRORMEET S2 ARNESTEERBART.
- AMC CRANTLLANE RRLERE (N SIPAEDHARERMEHRTH, #NTES OMERNEEL NS, BYBEURBCTRERE
DA LTABRELTS Fai
m‘;‘:’vﬁm OIDREN - THIM A, AR CARBRIEREL T (K2
LARNERET AR, PEABECE T 2R, oANE g b RESERALT {XSD,
Ryt T Ime— oRANRTe.TCRA
LIMRERERERILIE, AFT—AT SARRIATHEL YRR,
OB, REEDETANEARLILT N,
MR ST RN ORENETUMALEN T i
34 35
/ / 36 37
z B/ ' = / ,/
SRR IR SRR SN o, SETHREELEMMERAS v 340 ! M C
LT, BETFUNKETSC 8L T < M, ",
e TeeaouDsEoa 0 7—2TRIMLMN, B0 - /4 FHORNDN Aby7 A
TRAALESADTREL TS EEL,
39 41 42

/ / '/
ETEEELEL| [ R oYYy

s AMCOURSTAROIMEATS Il A ACEITRENT OH U 2T,
07-4M0, Z7-AN0, T-LER, A2 MHMHEER
BRAA > FREACRELCHE, SRFLA-ETHNREN

43 TN,
OF> 48, F>THDEN
/ oBN] .
—y H BOEDENRY o2 = FERELEMDE, Fo+RELA—ET
ToutTERRELE AARFEST A,
oBND.
AMC OHRSTARORRSCAE NS, P - NEE, DRV OIETRRT S LHTRET, F o tRNBRAOESR Y $21 y FERPLERET, NO8D
ohR1 -:':::::";*’“ ’:g“;’:::; NEAAS v &7 s FRELN—CTRMRMIER T 8L,
» —E TN @ s 22 MAABLEOLD, BT 40k, FrFREMIETT(
OHRD. FyAFENADERRT o £ 31 s F LR o0 rain i ¥
LERET, ROAORRAS »F Py FRE
LA—CTERBEA T REW, q,
A2 MARBEORS, ET7>+40R, P $RER E-

Fe>TIRL, * anamn ¥, RN

bbb, ta L]

b L]
61 63
/ /
Agﬂn: I.I:I‘ll:::(l.!!‘)

F=AZ3A FFL=h| PA,POM
=it
BT, %‘_i;qwm_—h Fa
r—FRNF PA
BT aRERRET R n-u; Tlra
BN LT RE, IR ABS
[0=7h-#-2R0MB | PA,PE, PP |
[Enssvs  [Fh I
TRFURN |




BT-200-2-00002 UPPER

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End) | Remarl

1

37004100040

PUMP,GREASE (DOMESTIC)

000163



BT-200-2-00002 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages

2 90171112040 | BOLT 4 M12X40
3 90171112028 | BOLT 4 M12X28
4 90303071201 | WASHER,PLAIN 8 12
5 90302041201 | WASHER,SPRING 8 12

31 42506991100 | SUPPORT 1 HB5991

42506991101 | SUPPORT 1 HB5992
32 42506991200 | PLATE,NAME 1
33 42506991300 | PLATE,NAME 1

000168



BT-200-2-00002 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks

44550527580 | SWITCH,MICRO
44550527570 | COVER

44350247560 | SPRING (FOR PEDAL)
82109901050 | PEDAL

82109905010 | PACKING
44350247580 | PLATE (WITH SCREW)
44350240100 | SWITCH ASSY

COUNAWN=-
[ QU G G QI QU G Y

000173




BT-200-2-00002 UPPER

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End

1

42460012550

WEDGE (STOPPER FOR TIRE/JUSTIN)

000178



BT-200-2-00002 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 42874001000 | SUPPORT 1
2 90171112025 | BOLT 4 M12X25
3 90302041201 | WASHER,SPRING 4 12
4 90303071201 | WASHER,PLAIN 4 12
5 42874000010 | SHIM N T=1.6
17 42874001080 | PLATE 1

000183



BT-200-2-00002 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
2 42971882200 | CONNECTOR 2
4 42392330160 | PLATE,NAME 1
5 91810130240 | FASTENER 1
6 42509620100 | CABLE 1 L=3000
7 91850310405 | CLAMP (BLACK) 1
9 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 1 8
10 42893730300 | PLATE 4
11 90101210020 | BOLT 8 M10X20
12 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 8 10
13 82100002012 | CLAMP 6 WR18 HB6520
82100002012 | CLAMP 5 WR18 HB6521
14 90280200600 | NUT,FLANGE 6 M6 HB6520
90280200600 | NUT,FLANGE 5 M6 HB6521
15 90302040601 | WASHER,SPRING 2 6
16 90303070601 | WASHER,PLAIN 2 6
17 42505380011 | COVER 1
18 82169201010 | BREAKER 1
19 90101206014 | BOLT 2 M6X14
20 90201200800 | NUT 1 M8
21 90303070801 | WASHER,PLAIN 1 8
22 80172304025 | SCREW,MACHINE 2 M4X25
23 42505380300 | CABLE 1 L=500
24 42943880030 | PLATE,CAUTION 1
25 91810132530 | FASTENER 2 HB6521

000188



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Tadano+Crane+BT+200+2+00002+UPPER

